OCT-27-2004(WED) 10:50 Schweitzer Cornman Gr	
(Rev. 03-01) RECORDATION F OMB No. 0051-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patient and Trademark (
	TS ONLY
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	fice: Please rocord the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ELFRIEDE WANGER, as executor and sole heir	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
and successor of FREDDY WANGER, deceased,	Name: XORELLA AG
	Address: HARDSTRASSE 41
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	CH-5430
3. Nature of conveyance:	¯ ] <u> </u>
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: WETTINGEN State/Prov.:
Other	Country: SWITZERLAND ZIP:
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 13, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🛛 🖾 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,557,267
	0,307,207
•	
Additional numbers	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: JAY A. BONDELL, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 28,188	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS	credited or debited to deposit account
& BONDELL LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
292 MADISON AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>NEW YORK</u> State/Prov.: <u>NY</u>	19-0748
Country: USA ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
JAY A. BONDELL, ESQ.	G Brack OCTOBER272004
Name of Person Signing	) Signature Date
Total number of pages including of Mail documents to be recorded with	cover sheet, attachments, and
Mall Stop Assignmon Director of the United States	it Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office andria, VA, 22313-1450
F.O. DOX 1450, AIBXE	

700126292

REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0254

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Freddy Wanger is the identified inventor and owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,557,267 of May 6, 2003, entitled "Heat Treatment Of Bales"; and

WHEREAS, Freddy Wanger died on August 27, 2003 with Elfriede Wanger, Riedmattenstrasse 11, Oberrohrdorf, Switzerland, appointed as executor and being the sole heir and successor under Swiss Law to the estate of Mr. Wanger, including U.S. Patent No. 6,557,267, as evidenced by the annexed Confirmation.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Elfriede Wanger, as executor for and as sole heir of Freddy Wanger, hereby assigns and transfers unto Xorella AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, Hardstrasse 41, CH-5430 Wettingen, Switzerland, all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,557,267, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof and retain all damages resulting therefrom.

Dated

Sept. 13, 2004

ELFRIEDE WANGER

PATENT REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0255

## Confirmation

The undersigned Dr. Peter Voser, attorney at law and notary, Baden,

upon examination of the will of the late Freddy Wanger, 1940, citizen of Liechtenstein, domiciled at Oberrohrdorf (Switzerland), deceased August 23, 2003, and upon examination of the legal situation, confirms that the surviving spouse

**Mrs. Elfriede Wanger**, born Fischer, citizen of Liechtenstein, domiciled at Oberrohrdorf, Riedmattenstrasse 11,

is the universal heiress and executor of Freddy Wanger.

Baden, April 14, 2004

The notary



PATENT REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0256

**RECORDED: 10/27/2004**